1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-06 AUTOBAY@KAKI BUKIT SINGAPORE 417883 TEL: 67477636, 67473005 FAX: 67485071 Email: kangcar@singnet.com.sg Co. Reg. No. 201300201N GST Reg. No. 201300201N

Our Ref

: KCR0520183875AIG

Your Ref

: SCN63J

Date

: 4 & SEP 2010

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

C/O LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Pk Singapore 408933

Attention: Motor Claim Department

Dear Sirs,

Accident involving SKS3875S and SCN63J on 04.05.2018 along Eunos Link twds Hougang Ave 3.

We refer to the above accident. On our record showed that you are the insurer of motor vehicle SCN63J.

We are instructed that the accident was caused by your insured's negligent driving and/or management of his vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle was damaged and our client has been put to loss and expense.

On behalf of and as authorized by M/S ComfortDelgro Driving Centre Pte Ltd, the owner of motor-vehicle no: SKS3875S, we submit their claim to you:

Cost of repairs (Inclusive of 7% GST) \$ 6,420.00 Loss of use (13 days x \$120.00-Training vehicle) \$ 1,560.00 GIA search \$ 2.00 \$ 7,982.00

\$ 7,982.00 ======

Our claim for loss of use is as follows :-

No of days	<u>Date</u>	<u>Remarks</u>
	04.05.18	Date of Accident
1	05.05.18	Reporting
2	06.05.18	} Sunday
3	07.05.18	} Surveyed by LKK Auto
4	08.05.18	} Day 1 of repair
5	09.05.18	} Day 2
6	10.05.18	} Day 3
7	11.05.18	} Day 4
8	12.05.18	} Day 5
9	13.05.18	} Sunday

No of days	Date	<u>Remarks</u>
10	14.05.18	} Day 6
11	15.05.18	} Day 7
12	16.05.18	} Day 8
<u>13</u>	17.05.18	} Day 9
13 days		9 days as recommended

Enclosed herewith are copies of the following documents in support of our client's claim:

- 1) Tax invoice no: KCR-INV1800531
- 2) GIA report and certificate insurance of SKS3857S
- 3) GIA search fee & invoice
- 4) Vehicle registration details

We hope to receive your early reply soon.

Thank you.
Yours faithfully,
KANG CAR REPAIRERS PTE LTD



1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-06 AUTOBAY@KAKI BUKIT SINGAPORE 417883 TEL: 67477636, 67473005 FAX: 67485071 Email: kangcar@singnet.com.sg Co. Reg. No. 201300201N GST Reg. No. 201300201N

FAX: 68357416

M/S:

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 SHENTON WAY #07-16

AIG BUILDING, SINGAPORE 079120

TEL: 64193000

54193000

ATTN: Motor Claim Department

Your Ref No: Claim Type: SCN63J Third Party

Accident Date:

04/05/2018

TP Veh Reg No: SCN63J

Final No:

KCR-INV1800531

Claim No:

EST1800131

Date:

10 Sep 2018

Policy No:

Veh Reg No: Make/Model: SKS3875S

TOYOTA

VIOSJGRADEMT

Chassis No:

MHFBT9F3006028307

Engine No:

1NZZ095187

Reg. Date:

13/04/2015

Tax Invoice to Vehicle No :SKS3875S

Description | Quantity | List Price Amount

S\$ S\$

As recommended by surveyor to proceed repair at total cost/lumpsum cost

S\$ 6,000.00

Add GST @ 7%

420.00

Total Amount payable

S\$ 6,420.00

TOTAL: SINGAPORE DOLLAR SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY ONLY

For Kang Car Repairers Pte Ltd

E. & O. E.

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby coaforesaid.	onsent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	07/05/2018 10:53
Date Of Accident	04/05/2018 21:20
Exact Location Of Accident	EUNOS LINK TOWARDS HOUGANG AVE 3
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKS3875S
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	COMFORTDELGRO DRIVING CENTRE PTE LTD
Co Reg No	199601882C
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-67401660
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	TOYOTA

Model VIOS J GRADE MT-1.5 (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

TRAINING

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Type Of Coverage **COMPREHENSIVE**

Fleet Policy YES Policy Number M489523

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver TAN MENG LIANG

NRIC No S7827639H Date Of Birth 22/09/1978 Occupation **INDOOR Date Of Driving Pass** 04/05/2018

Driving Experience 0 YEAR AND 0 MONTH

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-90088662

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL Address 186 DEPOT ROAD #06-13

Postcode 109687

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

OTHER - LEARNING

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was any body injured in the Accident? NO Was any injured conveyed to hospital by NO ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1 NAME:

GENDER: MALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police? NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

On 04/05/2018 at 9:20pm (time). I was driving along Eunos Link toward Hougang Ave 3. Suddenly a third party vehicle SCN63J collided into the rear of my vehicle SKS 3875S. No one was injured.

KOI JOO GUAN

NO

2

NO

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO Was there any audio recorded? NO

Details of Witness 1

Name KOI JOO GUAN Phone Number 90088662

Email Address

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number SCN63J

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver NG HAI YEN THERESA

NRIC/Passport Number S7132896A

Contact Number

Address

Postcode
Insurance Company Name
Nature Of Damage
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by Interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all Insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (IV) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my daims (collectively the "Purposes")
- all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, (d) investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Comfort Del Gro Driving Centre Pte Ltd

205 Ubi Ave 4 Singapore 408805 GIARMC SketchPlanForm_V3 Driver's Signature

(if driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Sketch Plan Pg. 2

	111111111111111111111111111111111111111			1-1-1-1		1.1.1.1
						13 44
and I		EUMA	s Lind			
TIX III						
	┾┼┼┼┼					
		داسها ساداد				
X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X						
						444
HHHHH	\mathbb{N}					
		HECK				
	1 383	4 63.7				
				++++		1-1-1-1
1111119	++++++	or britis	Centr			
					t de baledol.	
CRÍBE CIRCUMSTANCI		5 F 1 F 1			*	
	s18 (Date)				vaz dni	0 V A
along Euro	s Link to	ward H	bugang.	Ane 3,	Sudden	12
third pro	ty valicle	SCN +	635	collided	Into H	9
tear of m	y vehicle	SKS 3	3755	ig entante als		
	the state of the s	71, 197, 154, 201				
do one wa	S MANNER.	<u>ar serva misteat</u> Sena ivitadalis	<u>t forma a mañ</u> En enda e zoa	argenselvinga ette ngde Avanaktes	and the state of t	1 1 1 1
	lo la francisco de Propio	ericot de experienc		annataun konte i	in Sept. Today in the	4.41 2.41
graph a days of the	and the first state of				San Value Carles C	
	The second second			d. w di		
Agrana Self and Self	Andrew With Anna Marie (1921) The Street Basel of the Control	the property of	the fundations	N-374	Y	
مار در استان در استا مراکز میشند در استان		سبب أرأسان			<u>ar forstations</u>	
		and the second second		a corona	ne establish to do the	and the second
A CONTRACTOR OF THE	and graph of the lan	and said famous to	ericon in the s			1
The state of the s	ar heithaide ab	一片 外が原子数	निहर्ग हु कि है।	e baranna dalar an	eta de ente	
		Ten gringsy ones.	A P C I W	#197-1-15 Mile Mi	Contract to the same	
	10 S William VI			A 24 THE	- 10 -0 44 4 44 4	
	de Barrieras, a main	Tarres Andrews	a state of a			
ب ناد بدند میرسیدهان		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		**************************************		
						New Editor
		100	The second second			H 2540.0
	verbland id out the same of	the or appeal to the con-	and the South war		and the state of	43
and High		or realizate to a	4	. Zakazenia		
2 - 17 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -						4
						<u></u>
	articulars are true in eve	ıry respect.				
	articulars are true in eve	ıry respect.				
	articulars are true in eve	ry respect.				
le declare the foregoing pa	Val			Reporting Centre	Personne's Signa	iture
CLARATION Ve declare the foregoing policy for the foregoing policy fore	Driver's Signa	ature		Name:	Personne's Signa	iture
e declare the foregoing pa	Driver's Signa	ature			Personner's Signa	iture

1DAC	HOTLINE
STA Inspection	65556888
VICOM Assessment Centre	1800-2255822

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Agency Code: 10827SE

Comprehensive

Excess: Nil (Employees only)

\$500/- Sect. I (Authorized Drivers including Learner Drivers) & additional \$2000/- Sect. I for age < 21 years &/or the holder of a Provisional Driving Licence (Excl. Learner Drivers of CDC)

CERTIFICATE NO.

Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

M489523 SKS3875S

Name of Policy Holder

ComfortDelgro Driving Centre Ptc Ltd

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act

01st January 2017

Date of Expiry of Insurance

31st December 2019

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle

Limitations as to ose*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business

The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward other than for the purposes of driving tuition or test, racing, pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act. 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Date of Issue RL/29.12.2016

for India International Insurance Ptc. Ltd. (APPROVED INSURERS)

M.X. 20C (PRIVATE CAR) INDIVIDUAL OWNERSHIP

Authorised Signatory

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Policyholders are hereby warned that under the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), it shall be unlawful for any person to use or to eause or permit any other person to use a motor vehicle without a valid policy of insurance under the Act

Policyholders are further warned that on the sale of a motor vehicle they must surrender the Certificate of Insurance and the Policy to the insurance company. If the Certificate of Insurance has been lost or destroyed a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

The Policy will cease to be valid once the motor vehicle has been sold to another person unless the transfer of interest has been duly notified to and agreed to by the insurance company concerned. If the insurance company agree to cover the new owner they will endorse the policy accordingly and will issue a new Certificate of Insurance in the new owner's name

IN THE EVENT OF AN ACCIDENT NOTIFICATION SHOULD BE GIVEN IMMEDIATELY TO THE COMPANY. FAILURE TO DO SO WHA RESULT IN UNDERWRITERS DECEINING FLABILITY

Agent / Broker Name ComfortDelgro Ins Brokers

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-18-067851

Date of Request:

05/05/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kang Car Repairers Pte Ltd No 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #02-06 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

05/05/2018

Enquiry By

Yee Mei Chena

TP Vehicle No.

SCN63J

Accident Date

04/05/2018

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
SCN63J	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.	22/02/2018-21/02/2019	65-6419-3000

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-18-067851

Date of Request:

05/05/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kang Car Repairers Pte Ltd No 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #02-06 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

05/05/2018

Enquiry By

Yee Mei Cheng

TP Vehicle No.

SCN63J

Accident Date

04/05/2018

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

The owner and vehicle particulars for Vehicle No. SK\$3875\$ as at 13 Apr 2015 are as follows:

: COMFORTDELGRO DRIVING CENTRE PTE LTD 1 Identification No. Type : Company 2. Identification No. : 199601882C 3. 4 Place Of Passport Issue : 205 BRADDELL ROAD Registered Address SINGAPORE 579701 6. Mailing Address : SKS3875S 532 7. Vehicle No. Effective Date of Ownership : 13 Apr 2015 8. : 13 Apr 2015 9. Original Registration Date 10. First Registration Date : 13 Apr 2015 : M16 - For Instruction (Co) Car With 10 Years Lifespan 11. Vehicle Type Vehicle Scheme 12. : Normal 13. Attachment 1 : No Attachment 14. Attachment 2 15. Attachment 3 Vehicle Make : TOYOTA 16. Vehicle Model : VIOS J GRADE MT 17. 18. Year of Manufacture : 2014 19. Primary Colour : Silver 20. Secondary Colour : -21. Passenger Capacity 22. Chassis/Trailer Chassis No. : MHFBT9F3006028307 / -: Petrol 23. Propellant : 1NZZ095187 / -24. Engine No./Motor No. 25. Engine Capacity(cc)/Power Rating(kW) : 1497 / -26. Maximum Power Output(kW/bhp) : 80.0 / 107 27 Unladen Weight(kg) 1045 28. Maximum Laden Weight(kg) : 1500 29. Open Market Value : \$14,288.00 PARF Eligibility 30. : Yes 31. PARF Eligibility Expiry Date : 12 Apr 2025 32. Minimum PARF Benefit : \$4,644.00 IU Label No. 33. : 2014120101000617H 34. COE No. COE Expiry Date : 12 Apr 2025 35. : A - Car (up to 1600cc & 97kW (130bhp)) **COE** Category 36. 37. Quota Premium/Prevailing Quota Premium: \$64,900.00 38. Actual Quota Premium/POP Paid : \$64,900.00 39. Actual ARF Paid : \$9,288.00 CO2 Emission(g/km) : 147.00 40. 41. Actual CEVS Rebate Utilised : \$5,000.00 42. CEVS Surcharge Paid Actual Green Vehicle Rebate Utilised 43. 44. Vehicle Lifespan Expiry Date : 12 Apr 2025 Road Tax Amount : \$684.00 45. Road Tax Start Date : 13 Apr 2015 46. : 12 Apr 2016 Road Tax End Date 47. : This vehicle is eligible for PARF. 48. Remarks The vehicle will be de-registered upon reaching its statutory lifespan on 12 Apr 2025. No COE renewal

beyond that date will be allowed.